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October 27, 2021 
Mayor Senate Bill 3 - Required PUCT Information 

Scott Cain 

Mayor Pro Tem 
Chris Boedeker 

This letter is being provided in order to address the requirements to provide certain information 
related to Senate Bill 3 and the City of Cleburne utilities that are affected by this bill. 

The City of Cleburne Affected Utilities Include: 
Councilmembers 

Derek Weathers • City of Cleburne Water Treatment Plant 
Mike Mann • City of Cleburne Waste Water Treatment Plant 

John Warren 
The City's main point of contact for the affected utilities is: 

City Manager 
Steve Polasek James Randell 

Water Utilities Superintendent 
James.Randell@clebume.net 
Office: 817-645-0972 
Cell: 817-202-5780 

The City's secondary emergency contact is: 

Jeremy Hutt, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 
Jeremy.Hutt@clebume.net 
Office: 817-556-8884 
Cell: 214-517-8944 

The City of Cleburne's mailing address is: 

10 N. Robinson 
Cleburne, TX 76033 

The Affected Utility Locations and the associated electric service IDs that are deemed critical by City 
management are included on the attached table. Electric providers, please label the respective sites as 
critical if they are not already. 

Please feel free to reach out with any questions by the email or phone number listed for my above. 

Respectfullyg _,z~Z 

Jeremy Hutt, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

10 N Robinson St • PO Box 677. Cleburne, Texas 76033 
817-645-0900 ' www.cleburne.net • ADA/EOE/ADEA • TDD 800-735-2989 



City of Cleburne SB3 Affected Locations 

Electric Provider 

Oncor 

United COOP 

Hilco Electric Cooperative Inc. 

Facility 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Water Treatment Plant 

Water Treatment Plant 

Water Treatment Plant 

ESID Number 104437200-

0699751 
2870296 
6214793 
6971880 
7188353 
7251717 
7367342 
8339719 
9366971 
0178935 
2745180 
2790595 
2790626 
2799399 
2799430 
2858857 
2894414 
3005022 
3045880 
3045911 
6419889 
8213115 
8213146 
8231684 
8294893 
9021285 
9021347 
9089082 
9411637 
0406354 

87351-002 
87351-004 
4705101600 (98368371) 
4705593500 (84165617) 

Address 

790 WALTER HOLIDAY DR 
400THUNDERBAYROAD 
DISPOSAL PLANT U DISPLT 

924 OLD FOAMY ROAD 
1801 PARK BLVD 

100 MEADOW VIEW DR 
1801 PARK SEWER PLANT 

124 1/2 E INDUSTRIAL BLVD 
102 EAST BARNETT DR. UNIT C 

1705 PARK BLVD OFC 
302 HURON ST 

200 W WARDVI LLE ST 
200 1/2 W WARDVI LLE ST 

E INDUSTRIAL BLVD 
E INDUSTRIAL BLVD 
210 MULBERRYST 

800 ROSE ST U WATER 
600 E 2ND ST 

WATERTREAT PLANT 
WATERTREAT PLANT 

900 E 2ND ST 
800 ROSE ST 

302 HURON ST 
2910 S NOLAN RD 
1300 PARK BLVD 

2016 WOODARD AVE 
2016 WOOD AVE 
2910 S NOLAN RD 

512 W INDUSTRIAL 
212 MULBERRY STREET 

829 Sparks Drive 
829 Sparks Drive 

Lake Aquilla 
Lake Aquilla 

Priority (1 = Critical Supplemental 
Description 

Infrastructure) Power 
Woodard Lift Station Priority 1 NO 

Thunderbay Lift Stations Priority 1 YES 
Primary WWTP Service Priority 1 YES 
Old Foamy Lift Station Priority 1 YES 
Primary WWTP Service Priority 1 YES 

Meadowview Lift Station Priority 1 NO 
Primary WWTP Service Priority 1 YES 
E Industrial Lift Station Priority 1 NO 

Barnett Lift Station Priority 1 NO 
Primary WWTP Service Priority 1 NO 

Water Well/Pump Station #8 Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #6 Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #6 Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #12 Priority 1 YES 
Water Well/Pump Station #12 Priority 1 YES 

Mulberry Elevated Water Tower Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #9 Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #10 Priority 1 NO 

Primary WTP Service Priority 1 YES 
Primary WTP Service Priority 1 YES 

Water Well/Pump Station #10 Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #9 Priority 1 NO 
Water Well/Pump Station #8 Priority 1 NO 

Primary WTP Service Priority 1 YES 
Pump Station #11 Priority 1 NO 
Pump Station #14 Priority 1 YES 
Pump Station #14 Priority 1 YES 

Primary WTP Service Priority 1 YES 
Elevate Water Tower CTP Priority 1 NO 

Mulberry Elevated Water Tower OLD Priority 1 NO 
Water Well by Cleburne Water Tower Priority 1 NO 

Reuse Storage Tank and Pump Priority 1 NO 
Aquilla Pump Station (Lake Aquilla) Priority 1 NO 

NW Corner of Aquilla Treatment/Tower Priority 1 NO 


