

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-28 03:34:33 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 669



Mayor Scott Cain

Mayor Pro Tem Chris Boedeker

Councilmembers

Derek Weathers Mike Mann John Warren

City Manager Steve Polasek October 27, 2021

Senate Bill 3 - Required PUCT Information

This letter is being provided in order to address the requirements to provide certain information related to Senate Bill 3 and the City of Cleburne utilities that are affected by this bill.

The City of Cleburne Affected Utilities Include:

- City of Cleburne Water Treatment Plant
- City of Cleburne Waste Water Treatment Plant

The City's main point of contact for the affected utilities is:

James Randell Water Utilities Superintendent James.Randell@cleburne.net Office: 817-645-0972 Cell: 817-202-5780

The City's secondary emergency contact is:

Jeremy Hutt, P.E. Director of Public Works Jeremy.Hutt@cleburne.net Office: 817-556-8884 Cell: 214-517-8944

The City of Cleburne's mailing address is:

10 N. Robinson Cleburne, TX 76033

The Affected Utility Locations and the associated electric service IDs that are deemed critical by City management are included on the attached table. Electric providers, please label the respective sites as critical if they are not already.

Please feel free to reach out with any questions by the email or phone number listed for my above.

Jeremy Hutt, P.E.

Director of Public Works

City of Cleburne SB3 Affected Locations

Electric Provider	Facility	ESID Number 104437200-	Address	Description	Priority (1 = Critical Infrastructure)	Supplemental Power
Oncor	Wastewater Treatment Plant	0699751	790 WALTER HOLIDAY DR	Woodard Lift Station	Priority 1	NO
		2870296	400 THUNDERBAY ROAD	Thunderbay Lift Stations	Priority 1	YES
		6214793	DISPOSAL PLANT U DISPLT	Primary WWTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		6971880	924 OLD FOAMY ROAD	Old Foamy Lift Station	Priority 1	YES
		7188353	1801 PARK BLVD	Primary WWTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		7251717	100 MEADOW VIEW DR	Meadowview Lift Station	Priority 1	NO
		7367342	1801 PARK SEWER PLANT	Primary WWTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		8339719	124 1/2 E INDUSTRIAL BLVD	E Industrial Lift Station	Priority 1	NO
		9366971	102 EAST BARNETT DR. UNIT C	Barnett Lift Station	Priority 1	NO
		0178935	1705 PARK BLVD OFC	Primary WWTP Service	Priority 1	NO
	Water Treatment Plant	2745180	302 HURON ST	Water Well/Pump Station #8	Priority 1	NO
		2790595	200 W WARDVILLE ST	Water Well/Pump Station #6	Priority 1	NO
		2790626	200 1/2 W WARDVILLE ST	Water Well/Pump Station #6	Priority 1	NO
		2799399	E INDUSTRIAL BLVD	Water Well/Pump Station #12	Priority 1	YES
		2799430	E INDUSTRIAL BLVD	Water Well/Pump Station #12	Priority 1	YES
		2858857	210 MULBERRY ST	Mulberry Elevated Water Tower	Priority 1	NO
		2894414	800 ROSE ST U WATER	Water Well/Pump Station #9	Priority 1	NO
		3005022	600 E 2ND ST	Water Well/Pump Station #10	Priority 1	NO
		3045880	WATER TREAT PLANT	Primary WTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		3045911	WATER TREAT PLANT	Primary WTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		6419889	900 E 2ND ST	Water Well/Pump Station #10	Priority 1	NO
		8213115	800 ROSE ST	Water Well/Pump Station #9	Priority 1	NO
		8213146	302 HURON ST	Water Well/Pump Station #8	Priority 1	NO
		8231684	2910 S NOLAN RD	Primary WTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		8294893	1300 PARK BLVD	Pump Station #11	Priority 1	NO
		9021285	2016 WOODARD AVE	Pump Station #14	Priority 1	YES
		9021347	2016 WOOD AVE	Pump Station #14	Priority 1	YES
		9089082	2910 S NOLAN RD	Primary WTP Service	Priority 1	YES
		9411637	512 W INDUSTRIAL	Elevate Water Tower CTP	Priority 1	NO
		0406354	212 MULBERRY STREET	Mulberry Elevated Water Tower OLD	Priority 1	NO
United COOP	I Water Treatment Plant	87351-002	829 Sparks Drive	Water Well by Cleburne Water Tower	Priority 1	NO
		87351-004	829 Sparks Drive	Reuse Storage Tank and Pump	Priority 1	NO
Ico Electric Cooperative Inc.	Water Treatment Plant	4705101600 (98368371)	Lake Aquilla	Aquilla Pump Station (Lake Aquilla)	Priority 1	NO
		4705593500 (84165617)	Lake Aquilla	NW Corner of Aguilla Treatment/Tower	Priority 1	NO